of any approval or permission of such allotment by any regulatory authority, the allotment shall be completed
within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of such approval or permission, as the case may be;

g. The Equity Shares proposed to be issued shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity Shares bearing ISIN
INE480C01020 of the Company in all respects and that the Equity Shares so allotted shall be entitled to the
dividend declared, if any, including other corporate benefits, if any;

h. The issue and allotment of equity shares shall be subject to the requirements of all applicable laws and pursuant
to the provisions of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Company.

8. Principal terms of Assets charged as securities: Not Applicable.

9. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:
The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity Shares
as follows:

Category Pre-issue No.
shares held

Pre-issue
percentage of
shareholding

Post- issue No.
shares  held

Post-issue
percentage of
shareholding

Promoters’ holding

Indian

Individual 18256813 23.63 18256813 23.55

Bodies Corporate 8391759 10.86 8391759 10.83

Sub-total 26648572 34.49 26648572 34.38

Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

Sub-total (A) 26648572 34.49 26648572 34.38

Non-promoters’ holding

Institutional  Investors 969839 1.26 1219839 1.57

Non-Institutional Investors

Private corporate bodies 4372055 5.66 4372055 5.64

Directors and relatives 53857 0.07 53857 0.07

Indian public 44001704 56.95 44001704 56.77

Others (including Non-resident
Indians (NRIs))

1214498 1.57 1214498 1.57

Sub-total (B) 50611953 65.51 50861953 65.62

Grand Total 77260525 100.00 77510525 100.00

21

Notes:

(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. 7th July, 2023.

(2) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

10. Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be completed: In

accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed
within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the
allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority /

[…]

Opportunities Fund Scheme I under the proposed Preferential Issue

The change in control, if any, in
the company that would occur
consequent to the preferential
offer

Consequent to the preferential offer, there will be no change in control in the company.

The number of persons to whom
allotment on preferential basis

During the year, the Company has not allotted any securities on preferential basis till
date.

https://www.somindia.com/pdf/valuation-report-by-registered-valuer-preferential-issue.pdf
https://www.somindia.com/pdf/valuation-report-by-registered-valuer-preferential-issue.pdf
https://www.somindia.com/pdf/valuation-report-by-PCS-preferential-issue.pdf

27

have already been made during
the year, in terms of number of
securities as well as price

The justification for the allotment
proposed to be made for
consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of
the registered valuer

Not applicable

The pre issue and post issue
shareholding pattern of the
company

Category Pre-issue
No. shares
Held

Pre-issue
percentage of
shareholding

Post- issue
No. shares
held

Post-issue
percentage of
shareholding

Promoters’ holding

Indian

Individual 18256813 23.55 23106813 27.95

Bodies Corporate 8391759 10.83 8391759 10.15

Sub-total 26648572 34.38 31498572 38.11

Foreign Promoters

Sub-total (A) 26648572 34.38 31498572 38.11

Non-promoters’
holding

Institutional Investors 1219839 1.57 1219839 1.48

Non-Institutional
Investors

Private corporate
bodies

4372055 5.64 4672055 5.65

Directors and relatives 53857 0.07 53857 0.07

Indian public 44001704 56.77 44001704 53.23

Others (including
Non-resident Indians
(NRIs))

1214498 1.57 1214498 1.47

Sub-total (B) 50861953 65.62 51161953 61.89

Grand Total 77510525 100.00 82660525 100.00

3. Disclosures required in terms of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and   Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2018

Heading Disclosure

The Relevant Date on the
basis of which price of the
equity shares to be allotted
on conversion or exchange of
convertible securities shall be
calculated

July 6, 2023

The objects of the issue 1. Capital Expenditure:
2. Working Capital:
3. Operational Expenses:
4. Repayment of loans
5. General Corporate Purposes

Maximum number of specified
securities to be issued

Up to 51,50,000 (Rupees Fifty-One lakhs and Fifty Thousand) Warrants convertible
into Equity Shares having face value of ₹5/- each.

Intent of the promoters, directors
or key managerial personnel of
the issuer to subscribe to the
offer

The Promoters will be subscribing to the proposed issue as mentioned herein above in
the table of Resolution No.2
Except the Managing Director, None of the Directors / Key Managerial Personal will
be subscribing to the proposed issue.

Shareholding pattern of the Category Pre-issue Pre-issue Post-issue Post-issue

28

issuer before and after the
preferential issue

No. shares
Held

percentage
of
shareholdi
ng

No. shares
held

percentage
of
shareholdin
g

Promoters’ holding

Indian

Individual 18256813 23.55 23106813 27.95

Bodies Corporate 8391759 10.83 8391759 10.15

Sub-total 26648572 34.38 31498572 38.11

Foreign Promoters

Sub-total (A) 26648572 34.38 31498572 38.11

Non-promoters’ holding

Institutional   Investors 1219839 1.57 1219839 1.48

Non-Institutional   Investors

Private corporate bodies 4372055 5.64 4672055 5.65

Directors and relatives 53857 0.07 53857 0.07

Indian public 44001704 56.77 44001704 53.23

Others (including Non- resident
Indians (NRIs))

1214498 1.57 1214498 1.47

Sub-total (B) 50861953 65.62 51161953 61.89

Grand Total 77510525 100.00 82660525 100.00

Time frame within which the
preferential issue shall be
completed

As may be determined by the Board. However, the issuance and allotment of Warrants
shall in any event be concluded within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of this
resolution. Provided that, if any approval or permission is required from any regulatory
authority or the Central Government for the allotment is pending, the period of fifteen days
shall be counted from the date of such approval or permission.

Identity of the natural persons
who are the ultimate beneficial
owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/or who